O J o o w N

10
11
12
13
14
15

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. HB 7079 (2020)

Amendment No.l

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: PreK-12 Appropriations
Subcommittee

Representative Aloupis offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)
Remove line 1080 and insert:

Section 16. For the 2020-2021 fiscal year, the recurring

sum of $8 million from the General Revenue Fund is appropriated

to the Department of Education to implement the provisions of s.

1008.22(3) (c), Florida Statutes.

Section 17. This act shall take effect July 1, 2020.

TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 77 and insert:

618403 - Amendment to HB 7079.docx
Published On: 2/8/2020 11:39:49 AM
Page 1 of 2



16
17

Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7079 (2020)
1

final approval of specified plans; providing an appropriation;

providing an

0618403 - Amendment to HB 7079.docx

Published On:

2/8/2020 11:39:49 AM
Page 2 of 2




