COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7079 (2020)

Amendment No.1

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMI	TTEE ACTION	
	ADOPTED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)	
	FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)	
	WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)	
	OTHER		
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: PreK-12 Appropriations		
2	Subcommittee		
3	Representative Aloupis offered the following:		
4			
5	Amendment (with title amendment)		
6	Remove line 1080 and insert:		
7	Section 16. For the 2020-2021 fiscal year, the recurring		
8	sum of \$8 million from the General Revenue Fund is appropriated		
9	to the Department of Education to implement the provisions of s.		
10	1008.22(3)(c), Florida Statutes.		
11	Section 17. This act shall take effect July 1, 2020.		
12			
13			
14	TITLE AMENDMENT		
15	Remove line 77 and	insert:	
	618403 - Amendment to HB	7079.docx	
	Published On: 2/8/2020 11:39:49 AM		

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7079 (2020)

Amendment No.1

16 final approval of specified plans; providing an appropriation;

17 providing an

618403 - Amendment to HB 7079.docx Published On: 2/8/2020 11:39:49 AM

Page 2 of 2